

Thursday, August 11, 2011

Ed Gastle JDS Uniphase Corporation 430 North McCarthy Blvd. Milpitas, CA 95035

Re: JDS Uniphase Certifier40G Approval Letter

Leviton Network Solutions, a division of Leviton Manufacturing Co., Melville, NY, has evaluated and approved the JDSU Certifier40Ginstrument for use in certifying structured cabling installations that qualify for the Leviton Extended Product and Performance Warranties. These warranties are issued on behalf of our certified contractors in conjunction with the terms and policies of the Leviton Network Solutions certified contractor program.

The JDSU Certifier40Gwas able to meet or exceed all necessary testing and certification requirements for TIA 568-C series standards, ISO standards, and Leviton's own requirements for certification instruments approved for our warranty program.

Regards,

David Rumpakis, RCDD Contractor Programs Manager **Leviton Network Solutions**

cc: Leviton Network Solutions Regional Managers / Engineering

ASEAN Countries

631.812.6228

33.6.88.69.13.80

Europe

Latin America

Colombia

infoasean@leviton.com infoeurope@leviton.com lsamarketing@leviton.com infokorea@leviton.com

57.311.820.7055

India/SAARC

South Korea

82.2.3273.9963